PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5343966

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHANGGUI WU	01/23/2019
WALTER MOSCA	01/23/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SMACIRCLE LMT, LTD.
Street Address:	9A3, BLOCK AB, TIANXIANG BUILDING, TIAN'AN DIGITAL CITY, FUTIAN DISTRICT
City:	SHENZHEN, GUANGDONG PROVINCE
State/Country:	CHINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29678137

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-252-9180 Email: rsunlaw@aol.com

Correspondent Name: LAW OFFICE OF RAYMOND SUN Address Line 1: 20 CORPORATE PARK, SUITE 155

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PAT-2275
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RAYMOND SUN
SIGNATURE:	/Raymond Sun/
DATE SIGNED:	01/25/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=pat2275assign#page1.tif source=pat2275assign#page2.tif

PATENT 505297189 REEL: 048140 FRAME: 0230

Docket No.: PAT-2275

ASSIGNMENT

INVENTORS:

Shanggui Wu and Walter Mosca

In consideration of the sum of one U.S. dollar (US\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to Smarcircle LMT Ltd., having an address at 9A3, Block AB, Tianxiang Building, Tian'an Digital City, Futian District, Shenzhen, Guangdong Province, China (hereinafter designated the "Assignee") the entire worldwide right, title and interest in the invention known as Foldable Vehicle, for which the undersigned have executed an application for patent in the United States of America on January 23, 2019.

The undersigned agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the international Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or continuing applications thereof to Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenant that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant RAYMOND SUN, Reg. No. 35,699, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent & Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Dated: January 23, 2019

Signature:

Shanggui Wu

Dated: January 23, 2019

Signature: _/

2